
Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 September
 2023 and 30 September 2023

* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW204162 CW Disposal 2023-2024 Central Ponds Waste Management (NZ) Limited 1/09/2023 158,574.00

CW205161 CW SWW HW Southern Operation Support Morphum Environmental Limited 1/09/2023 165,160.00

CW205068 CW Mana whenua stormwater inspections pilot – Ngati Tamaoho The NgÄ•ti Tamaoho Trust 1/09/2023 70,000.00

CW202592 CW Helensville River Walkway – Stage 2 Renewal Works UMS (NZ) Limited 1/09/2023 231,447.80

CW200611 CW Aotea Great Barrier Island Pest Animal Surveillance Envirokiwi Limited 1/09/2023 78,600.60

CW202498 CW EcoBank Enhance Programme - Blackgate Reserve Construction - Stream Naturalising – Weymouth C W Glasgow Contractors Limited 1/09/2023 2,377,874.90

CW204609 CW Christmas 2023 Queen Street activations Anya Vitali Creative Services Limited 1/09/2023 60,000.00

CW204153 CW OLFP Programme Development Zealandia Consulting Ltd 1/09/2023 150,000.00

CW204690 CW BHS Te Tira Hou Basement and Siteworks Stage II B.H.S Builders Ltd 1/09/2023 163,010.07

CW204746 CW Natural Hazards Recovery and Resilience Advice Stephen RAYNOR T/A Rcon Pacific 1/09/2023 126,720.00

CW203394 CW Otara Town Centre Anchor Point and Roof Works City Care Limited 1/09/2023 83,643.00

CW142132 CW CP23-23 Kelston Community Hub Kelston Community Hub 1/09/2023 214,382.89

CW204421 CW Project Management Services - Storm Weather Affected Assets Stellar Projects Limited 1/09/2023 96,570.00

CW205078 CW Mana whenua stormwater inspections pilot – Te Ahiwaru Makaurau Marae Maori Trust 1/09/2023 70,000.00

CW205167 CW Microsoft Unified Support 2023-2024 Microsoft New Zealand Limited 1/09/2023 456,618.00

CW204777 CW Maungawhau - Batger Quarry Wall Strengthening (structural design) Jacobs New Zealand Limited 1/09/2023 152,556.50

CW204988 SP Te Tira Hou Marae Fire, Electrical, Seismic, Accessibility upgrades Stage I B.H.S Builders Ltd 1/09/2023 289,398.24

CW204543 CW  Tupuna Maunga Capex Project Management 2023 - 2024 Vertigo Professional Services Limited 1/09/2023 234,750.00

CW204124 CW - Response maintenance, and specialist transport for public art FY 2024 2025 Rich Rigging and Welding Services 4/09/2023 58,000.00

CW204956 CW - Hochstetter’s Frog Upper Huia Animal Pest Control 2023-2024 Rentokil Initial Limited 4/09/2023 241,998.80

CW204935 CW Pt. Erin Roof renewal Part 2 Ventia NZ Limited 4/09/2023 102,841.87

CW204986 CW - Pt. Erin Roof Renewal Part 1 Ventia NZ Limited 4/09/2023 69,693.84

CW204760 CW - PWR - Brandon and Bassant Road Pond Desilting C W Glasgow Contractors Limited 4/09/2023 581,152.00

CW204728 CW - Project Management Services – Sports Delivery Programme Greenspace Consulting Limited 4/09/2023 112,000.00

CW204204 CW Gould toilet block repaint Ventia NZ Limited 4/09/2023 56,802.00

CW204862 CW Willjames Avenue Esplanade - Detailed design for Algies Bay Seawall Hutchinson Consulting Engineers Limited 4/09/2023 101,905.00

CW204854 CW  Hunua Bridges - storm damage repairs reNature Limited 4/09/2023 86,585.00

CW203848 CW - Glenn House Hall Refurb Ventia NZ Limited 4/09/2023 164,756.30

CW204568 CW Te Hana - streetscape improvements PLD Civil Construction Limited 4/09/2023 156,589.36

CW204976 CW Storm Repairs - Centennial Park City Care Limited 5/09/2023 60,876.57

CW204680 34801374 - Omaha South Quarry Reserve Track City Care Limited 5/09/2023 98,615.00

CW205331 CWS Supply of Articulate 360 2023-2024 Datacom Systems Limited 5/09/2023 69,513.60

CW204538 CW 34801368 - Fairwater Rd Esplanade Track City Care Limited 5/09/2023 58,026.12

CW204588 CW Te Whau Esplanade Reserve City Care Limited 5/09/2023 82,104.85

CW205214 CW - Blockhouse Bay community centre renewal professional services SGA Limited 5/09/2023 174,730.00

CW205372 CW Moata Safeswim 2023 to 24 and 2024 to 25 Improvements Mott MacDonald New Zealand Limited 6/09/2023 408,660.00

CW205386 CW FWMT Urban Optimisation and Future Water Quality Paradigm Environmental, Inc. 6/09/2023 731,000.00

CW205364 CW SAFESWIM. AUCKLAND COUNCIL AND DAYLIGHT CREATIVE DAYLIGHT CREATIVE LTD 6/09/2023 686,088.00

CW205274 CW Lean Agile Support Hypr Innovation Limited 7/09/2023 260,000.00

CW205008 CW RUW 2A Fowler Ave and Minor Reactive Capex Works Kerry Drainage Limited 8/09/2023 403,670.00

CW205902 CW CRM for Recovery - Licensing Salesforce -SFDC Australia Pty Limited(AUD Currency) 8/09/2023 221,979.62

CW205557 CW Shoreline Adaptation Plan Programme Mana Whenua Engagement Mitchell Daysh Limited 8/09/2023 267,075.00

1 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 September
 2023 and 30 September 2023

* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW204220 CW Northern Regional Parks Roads and Tracks Warwick Rhodes Contractors Limited 8/09/2023 270,000.00

CW205122 CW Blockhouse Bay Rec Reserve No.1 retrofit upgrade of floodlights to LED Polytan NZ Limited 10/09/2023 105,000.00

CW203952 CW Tomarata Lakes - carpark and surface renewals Warwick Rhodes Contractors Limited 11/09/2023 116,056.50

CW204702 CW - Murray Jones Carpark Renewal Warwick Rhodes Contractors Limited 11/09/2023 231,122.50

CW205962 CW SOW MVP Go-live , Hypercare, and Backlog Fullfilment MERKLE AOTEAROA Limited 11/09/2023 320,200.00

CW205399 CW Maunga tree work Pro Climb Limited 11/09/2023 125,000.00

CW206420 CW Central Interceptor_Point Erin Extension Watercare Services Limited - 11/09/2023 8,500,000.00

CW205205 CW Structural Engineering Design Services for five bridges Richards Consulting Auckland Limited 11/09/2023 73,480.00

CW205144 CW 27827 - Papatoetoe Centennial Pools - Indoor Plantroom Pool Services Switchboard Replacement H2O Systems Limited 11/09/2023 88,564.00

CW205583 CW Systems Innovation Consultancy Services Magus Consulting Limited 11/09/2023 152,880.00

CW205095 CW Papatoetoe Centennial Pools - Filter Automation Upgrade H2O Systems Limited 11/09/2023 68,513.00

CW205080 CW ActivZone roof replacement Ventia NZ Limited 11/09/2023 378,978.57

CW205936 CW CRM for Recovery - Change Management Salesforce -SFDC Australia Pty Limited(AUD Currency) 11/09/2023 159,574.50

CW205539 CW Glenn Innes Pool - Roof Remedial Works (1090) - Roof E, F and G part 2 Ventia NZ Limited 12/09/2023 94,993.78

CW205690 CW - Harvest Ave Play Equipment PP Playground People Limited 12/09/2023 71,104.00

CW205135 CW Storm Repairs - Urlich Esplanade Reserve Track City Care Limited 12/09/2023 77,678.28

CW205884 CW Architectural services and evidence for Plan Change 78 and 79 Jasmax North Limited- Please use this profile for any future any future tenders to jasmax14/09/2023 110,000.00

CW205870 CW RS-5 Flow Monitoring Equipment plus Surfbee Remote Control Housing The Environmental Collective 14/09/2023 85,525.00

CW205596 CW Holmes Road Depot - infrastructure renewal (project 24009) City Care Limited 14/09/2023 324,966.50

CW205789 CW Mt Eden Memorial Hall - Flooring works Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 14/09/2023 203,315.04

CW203715 CW Taipari Strand Closed Landfill Stormwater Outfalls Remedial Works ACH Consulting Ltd 15/09/2023 194,760.00

CW206374 CW Consultancy Services Nimbl Consulting Nimbl Consulting Ltd 15/09/2023 450,000.00

CW205659 CW Mathesons Bay Asset Renewals Rapid Contractors Ltd 18/09/2023 149,660.56

CW205611 CW Stratcom Family Facilitator and Digital Equity Package Training Systems and Solutions Limited T/A Stratcom Security 18/09/2023 125,000.00

CW205341 CW SWS Minor Capex work APFL Auckland Pump & Filtration Ltd 18/09/2023 255,645.81

CW205265 CW Metro Park West - Drainage Install Ventia NZ Limited 18/09/2023 112,770.03

CW204343 CW - Kawakawa Bay Boat Ramp Pontoons Renewals STF Limited 18/09/2023 1,230,577.60

CW204858 CW Design Retrofit Seismic Strengthening of Papakura Leisure Centre Richards Consulting Auckland Limited 18/09/2023 169,435.00

CW205668 CW Citycare Minor Capex Package City Care Limited 18/09/2023 268,977.06

CW204948 CW RPMP pest plant buffers 23-24FY - Te Ngahere Te Ngahere (2021) Limited 18/09/2023 90,000.00

CW205873 CW Hayman Park Upgrades – Geotechnical and Environmental Technical Services GHD Limited 18/09/2023 144,409.00

CW204938 CW RPMP Buffers Pest Plant Buffer delivery 2023-24 - NZ Enviro Ltd NZ Enviro Limited 18/09/2023 50,000.00

CW204941 CW RPMP Pest Plant Buffer delivery 23-24FY - NZ Biosecurity Services Ltd New Zealand Biosecurity Services 18/09/2023 110,000.00

CW205988 CW - Storm Repairs - Urlich Esplanade Reserve and Birdwood School City Care Limited 18/09/2023 78,332.49

CW205603 CW BBM Family Facilitator and Digital Equity Package BBB Motivation Ltd 18/09/2023 125,000.00

CW195092 CW MP Waitaro Stream, Corban Reserve Stormwater Upgrade Stage 2 Jacobs New Zealand Limited 18/09/2023 519,943.00

CW206029 CW Recreational Services TORU Response Works Recreational Services Limited (902659) 19/09/2023 493,662.68

CW206023 Overarching SOW Urgent Minor Capex TORU Recreational Services Recreational Services Limited (902659) 19/09/2023 81,666.66

CW206027 P17 Full Facilities TORU Recreational Services Recreational Services Limited (902659) 19/09/2023 5,003,919.42

CW205930 CW Ti Rakau Park - renew toilets and changing rooms Stellar Projects Limited 20/09/2023 82,910.00

CW205530 CW Te Motu a Hiaroa - House F Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 20/09/2023 79,941.87

CW205755 CW Rakino Hall Relocation Cheshire Architects Ltd 20/09/2023 86,815.00

2 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 September
 2023 and 30 September 2023

* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW206240 CW PM Support Services - Closed Landfills Stellar Projects Limited 21/09/2023 57,156.00

CW206211 CW Network Redesign Bledisloe removal Datacom Systems Limited 21/09/2023 83,300.25

CW205994 CW - Moana Nui A Kiwa-Refurbishment of Recreation Hall City Care Limited 21/09/2023 77,118.08

CW204245 CW SWS Tapapakanga Regional Park WTP Upgrade Auckland Pump & Filtration Ltd 22/09/2023 448,315.76

CW206012 CW Pukekohe Small T Programme Minor works for FY23_24 City Care Limited 23/09/2023 64,084.14

CW205907 CW Parnell Bath rockfall protection stage 1 Earth Stability Limited 24/09/2023 241,976.27

CW206139 CW - CP Coordinator - East Rodney role Y23-24 Lisa Hampe 25/09/2023 80,000.00

CW204692 CW Motion's Road structure City Care Limited 25/09/2023 123,968.33

CW204372 CW - GPW - Wilma Road Stormwater Upgrade CDS New Zealand Limited 25/09/2023 1,459,104.69

CW205820 CW Moana Nui A Kiwa-Replace Bombing Pool Pipework H2O Systems Limited 25/09/2023 69,584.00

CW203680 CW Southern Stormwater Pond Raupo Removal DS Trees Limited 25/09/2023 103,764.50

CW206049 CW Te Arai Regional Park Weed Control 2023-2024 Wildland Consultants Limited 25/09/2023 61,373.43

CW206049 CW Te Arai Regional Park Weed Control 2023-2024 Wildland Consultants Limited 25/09/2023 61,373.43

CW204348 CW - SWS - Mahurangi and Te Muri WTP Upgrade Wavelength Water Limited 25/09/2023 492,883.92

CW206296 CW Manurewa Aquatic Center-Pump renewals H2O Systems Limited 25/09/2023 59,170.00

CW204645 CW Opanuku Stream Catchment Flood Management Options Study Aecom New Zealand Limited 25/09/2023 198,670.00

CW206361 CW Whitebait Connection Regional Contract 2023-2024 Mountains to Sea Conservation Trust - Whitebait Connection 25/09/2023 140,000.00

CW205903 CW GPLC - Roof Remedials - Phase 3 Walker developments Ltd 25/09/2023 67,131.18

CW205116 CW - Shepherds Park fencing replacement Ventia NZ Limited 25/09/2023 60,008.20

CW205630 CW Te Komititanga Christmas Pavilion 2023 MCHOUSE Limited t/a ANGUS MUIR 25/09/2023 124,320.00

CW205643 CW GPLC - Roof Remedials - Phase 2 Walker developments Ltd 25/09/2023 55,343.82

CW206350 CW Rain Radar 1993 Historical Archive data processing 23-24 Weather Radar New Zealand Limited 26/09/2023 389,740.00

CW203842 CW Smiths Bush Boardwalk Renewal Ventia NZ Limited 26/09/2023 133,959.36

CW206496 CW VMware Success 360 annual renewal Datacom Systems Limited 27/09/2023 314,591.01

CW205764 CW Alberon Reserve - Slope stabilisation Earth Stability Limited 27/09/2023 516,846.42

CW204723 Whau - design and install artwork-pou near Rata Street bridge Haumi (NZ) Limited 28/09/2023 130,000.00

CW205952 CW Storm Repairs - Glendene Reserve Track City Care Limited 29/09/2023 65,211.59

CW206254 CW Parnell Pools PA System [1264] - Phase One Ventia NZ Limited 29/09/2023 79,036.50

CW206265 CW Parnell Baths Main Pool Lift Pump Wavelength Water Limited 29/09/2023 79,877.78

CW206532 Otara Waterways and Lakes Trust Project Manager 2324 Katherine Buckley 29/09/2023 65,360.00

3 of 3


